.04/15/04

04-21-2004 RECC The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-recordation) Document ID#					
Conveyance Type Security Agreement Assignment Change of Name License Change of Name Merger Other					
Conveying Party					
Name: <u>Eckert, Mark Thomas</u> Execution Date : <u>4/14/2004</u>					
Name: Szloh, Scott John Execution Date : 4/14/2004					
Name: Peterson, Jay Gray Execution Date : 4/14/2004					
Receiving Party Name: Goodrich Corporation Address: 4 Coliseum Centre 2730 West Tyvola Rd Charlotte, N.C. 28217					
Correspondent Name and Address					
Name: David M. Ronyak Telephone # 440-262-1423					
Address: <u>Goodrich Corporation</u> Patent Law Dept. 9921 Brecksville Rd Brecksville, OH 44141-3247					
Pages: The total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments is:2					

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

1	04/20/2004 GTON11	00000149 071625	10824900
	01 FC:8021	40.00 DA	
١	l		

1

19270 U.S. PTO 10/824900 Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Title (if no application number assigned yet): Method and Apparatus for Protecting a Friction Brake Disc The total number of properties involved is: 1 Number of Properties: Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Fee Amount: Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: ___07-1625 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: YES 🖂

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Kathleen K. Bowen Name of person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas:

Mark Thomas Eckert of 2680 Fieldstone Ct, Troy, Ohio 45373

Scott John Szloh of 7852 Claude Ave., Dayton, Ohio 45414

And

Jay Gray Paterson of 5788 Waynegate Rd, Huber Heights, Ohio 45424

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROTECTING A FRICTION BRAKE DISC

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been:

[X]	executed concurrently herewith,		
[]	filed under U.S. application No.	on	_, or
[]	filed under Express Mail Label No.	on	·

WHEREAS:

Goodrich Corporation Four Coliseum Centre 2730 West Tyvola Rd Charlotte, North Carolina 28217-4578

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention (including all inventions should said application be deemed to include multiple inventions).

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of any international convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, or reissues or extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said application or applications and any divisional, continuation or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention in this or any foreign country; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full power to make this assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and that ASSIGNORS will testify as to

1

PATENT REEL: 015227 FRAME: 0533

ł

Attorney Docket No. 200404

the same in any legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

ril, Zoog Date Date 19

2001

Date 19

Mar Thomas E Scott John Szk Paterson

STATE OF OHIG) 58. COUNTY OF M, AMI

Before me personally appeared <u>MAPK</u> ECKePT who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.

Date:

mbe ARY PUBLIC NOT

KIMBERIX & SCHENCK Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2007

PATENT REEL: 015227 FRAME: 0534